
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE MILITARY AUTOGRAPH AUCTION 
 

Wednesday 26th July 10am 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Breaching the Eder by Simon Smith Measuring 22x26 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

2 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Life goes On by Trevor Lay. Signed in pencil by Vera Atkins. Measuring 22x26 appx Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

3 - WW2 Colour Print Titled LANCASTER SPURNS DEFEAT By Lincolnshire Artist Edward. A signed limited edition print 19/500 Signed in pencil by Edward Ash. 

Measuring 20x24 appx Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

4 - WW2 Colour Print Titled NIGHT HUNTERS OF THE REICH by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited edition 413 of 450. signed in pencil by Nicolas Trudgian and Luftwaffe ace 

Oberst Wolfgang Falck. At the outbreak of war Wolfgang Falck was Staffel Kapitan of 8, /JG132 flying the Bf110 Zerstorer in the Polish Campaign. In Feb 1940 he became 

Kommandeur 1./ZG1 and led it during the Western campaign. From June 1940 Falck was appointed Kommodore NJG1, the largest Geschwader in the Luftwaffe. During 

this time the greatest Luftwaffe night Aces were under his command. In July 1943 he joined the staff of Luftflotte Reich where he was responsible for the day and night 

fighter defence of the Reich. In the autumn of 1944 he was made Fighter Leader in the Balkans, and later became head of staff for flying training. Wolfgang Falck flew 90 

operations and was awarded the Knight's Cross. Died 13th March 2007. Measures 19x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

5 - WW2 Colour Print Titled MOONLIGHT HUNTER by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited edition 413 of 450. signed in pencil by Nicolas Trudgian and Luftwaffe ace Paul Zorner. 

Measuring 15x19 appx Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

6 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Veteran by Simon Smith. Limited Edition 59/500 signed in pencil by Simon Smith and Colonel Robert Morgan Measuring 24x28 appx Very 

Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

7 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dambusters Outward Bound by Simon Smith. Limited Edition 93/650 signed in pencil by Simon Smith, Squadron Leader George Leonard 

Johnson and Flight Lieutenant George Chalmers. Measures appx 21x14. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

8 - WW2 Colour Print Titled First Flight By Michael Turner Limited edition 208/850. Signed in pencil By Michael Turner, Graham Waner, John Romain. Measuring appx 

21x25 Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

9 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Operation Chastise by John Larder Special Edition 95/250. signed in pencil by the artist Dambuster George Chalmers and others poss. 

BBMF?. Est £30 - 40 

10 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home For Tea By Trevor Lay. Limited edition 9/250 signed by Trevor Lay. Measuring 19x24 appx Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

11 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Early morning Return by Thomas Grower. Limited Edition 714/1500 signed in pencil by the artist Measuring 21x25 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

12 - WW2 Black and White Print Titled Before the Storm by Robert Taylor. Limited Edition 33/100. Signed in pencil by the artist and Martin Drewes. The Me110G of 

Oberleutnant Martin DREWES, Gruppenkommandeur of III/NJG1, as he prepares to make an attack on a formation of RAF heavy Bombers as they penetrate deep into 

occupied Europe, March 1944. It was during this month that Bomber Command suffered its worst losses of the war on the ill-fated attack on Nuremburg 30-31st March 

1944. Measuring 18x23 appx Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

13 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Welcome Sight by Robert Taylor. Limited Edition 781/1000 signed in pencil by Robert Taylor, Medal Of Honor winner General Leon W. 

Johnson and Major General Ramsey D. Potts. Measures 24x28 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

14 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dambusters Royal Air Force by Melvyn Buckley. Signed by artist in pencil. Measures 24x28 appx Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

15 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Weather Watch by Jim Brown. Measures 21x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

16 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Remember The Lancaster by Thomas Gower Signed in pencil by Artist. Limited Edition 490/1500 Measures 22x26 appx Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

17 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Combat Over Domremy by Graeme Lothian. 66/500 Signed in pencil by the Artist, Heinz Rokker, Thomas Harvell, Jean Lapprand, Orest 

Bilak. Measures 18x24 appx Very Good Condition. Est £80 - 90 

18 - WW2 Colour Print Titled MESSERSCHMITT ME-163 KOMET signed in pencil signed by ME-163 pilot Rudy Opitz. This print shows one of these aerial encounters. A 

B-17 Flying Fortress named Outhouse Mouse from the 91st Bombardment group has been knocked out of formation by an FW-190 and a Bf 109 and was soon attacked 

by a flight of two Komets. 181/500 Measures 21x23 appx Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

19 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Nine-O-Nine by Philip West. Signed in pencil by the artist. Limited edition 67/860 Measures 24x28 appx Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

20 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito Coast by M A Kinnear. Signed in pencil by the artist. Measures 24x28 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

21 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito By Frank Wootton. Signed in pencil by 21 people including the artist Frank Wootton, Group Captain JOHN CUNNINGHAM DSO 

DFC AE DL, Captain ERIC BROWN CBE DSC AFC RN, Air Marshal SIR IVOR BROOM KCB CBE DSO DFC, Air Chief Marshal SIR CHRISTOPHER FOXLEY NORRIS 

GCB DSO OBE FRSA and Test Pilot PAT FILLINGHAM FRAeS and others. Limited Edition 88/850 Measures 27x31 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £80 - 90 
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22 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mission Completed by Simon Smith. Signed in pencil By Simon Smith, Flight Lieutenant FRANK WOLFSON, Group Captain WILLIAM 

FARQUHARSON and one other. Measures 28x32 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

23 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Safe Pastures by Mark Postlethwaite. Signed in pencil by the Artist. Limited Edition 132/500 Measures 29x24 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £30 - 34 

24 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Return From Caen by Graeme Lothian Multi Signed in Pencil By the Artist, Tom Austin, Peter Rutter, Arthur Eyton, Ian Blair and 6 others 

Limited Edition 29/300 Measures 25x27 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

25 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Homeward Bound by Nicolas Trudgian signed in pencil by FLIGHT LIEUTENANT EDWARD C. JOHNSON, SERGEANT RAY GRAYSTON, 

SQUADRON LEADER GEORGE JOHNSON, SQUADRON LEADER LES MUNRO, FLIGHT SERGEANT GRANT MCDONALD, CORPORAL BECK PARSONS, 

CORPORAL KENNETH LUCAS. Limited Edition 07/125. Measures 23x27 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £80 - 120 

26 - WW2 Colour Print Titled HANDLEY PAGE HALIFAX S-SUGAR W1048 by CHRIS GOLDS. Signed by the artist and signed in Pen by SIGNED by All 6 Members of 

Crew Plt Off D P MACINTYRE RCAF, Plt Off I HEWITT, Sgt D PERRY, Sgt P BLANCHETT, Sgt R WILSON, Sgt V C STEVENS POW Stalag. Measures 20x25 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

27 - WW2 Colour Print Titled HANDLEY PAGE HALIFAX S-SUGAR W1048 by CHRIS GOLDS. signed by the artist and signed in Pen by SIGNED by All 6 Members of 

Crew Plt Off D P MACINTYRE RCAF, Plt Off I HEWITT, Sgt D PERRY, Sgt P BLANCHETT, Sgt R WILSON, Sgt V C STEVENS POW Stalag. Measures 20x25 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

28 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The First Mission/July 4th, 1942, by Nixon Galloway Limited Edition 05/650 Signed by Nixon Galloway . Measures 28x30 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

29 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Fortress Engaged by Keith Ferris. Measures 21x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

30 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Heroes of the Mighty Eighth by Mark Postlethwaite G. AV. A. Signed in Pencil by Mark Postlethwaite, Colonel Hub Zemke, Colonel Don 

Blakeslee, Colonel William R. Lawley. 159/200 Measures 18x22 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

31 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Marauder Mission by Robert Taylor. Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor, Ashley Woolridge, Roland Scott, Joe Moench. B-26 Marauders of the 

386th Bomb Group 9th Air Force, returning from a strike against VI, rocket sites in the Pas de Calais, January 1944. The 9th Air Force became one of the most effective 

forces in the destruction of VI rocket sites, railroad yards, bridges and other enemy position in northern France and by May 1944, was despatching more than one 

thousand aircraft a day against targets in Normandy and the Pas de Calais. Measures 21x27 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £80 - 90 

32 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Gathering Strength by Maurice Gardner. Signed in pencil by Maurice Gardner and G. G Leathers Limited Edition 672/750 Measures 16x21 

inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

33 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dawn Return by John Petitt. Signed by the Artist and Signed in Pen by 6 bomber command veterans, David Shannon, Douglas Webb, Ray 

Grayston, Bill Townsend, Tony Burcher and Tony Iversen. Limited Edition 394/500. Measures 20x29 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

34 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Moonlit Lancaster by Brian Petch. Signed in pencil by Brian Petch and Bill Reid. Limited 141/500. Measures 17x25 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £30 - 34 

35 - WW2 Colour Print Titled TWO DOWN, ONE TO GO by Chris Stothard. Signed by the Artist. Signed in Pen by Flight Lieutenant 'Joe' Singleton and navigator Flying 

Officer W Haslam. Limited 170/500. Measures 18x25 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

36 - WW2 Colour Print Titled TOWARDS VICTORY by E.A. Mills. Signed by the Artist. Limited Edition of 500 prints. Measures 22x29 inches appx. Very Good Condition. 

Est £20 - 24 

37 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Valiant Clon CONSOLIDATED B-24 LIBERATOR by T.Waddel. Measures 19x23 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

38 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dam Buster VC by Alan Roe. Signed in pencil by Alan Roe, William Reid VC, Flight Lt Bob Knights DSO DFC. Limited Edition 198/250 

Measures 16x23 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

39 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Before We Go by John Rayson, Signed by Captain Leonard Cheshire, Arthur Harris, Lewis Hodges. Measures 16x23 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

40 - WW2 Colour Print Titled A Hard Lesson to Learn by Adrian Rigby Signed in Pencil by Adrian Rigby and by Air Commander W J Burnett. Limited 112 of 295. Measures 

22x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

41 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito ! by Bill Perring Signed in Pencil by Bill Perring, Joe Patient and one other. Limited 135 of 850. Measures 25x18 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

42 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Operation Chastise by John Larder Signed in pencil by Norman Spud Boorer, Beck Parsons, Ray Langston, A Roddis and 1 other. Measures 

24x18 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

43 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Target Heading (Vickers Armstrong Wellingtons) by Simon Attack. Measures 28x19 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

44 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dam Practice by G L WRIGHT Multi Signed in Pencil by Les Smith DFC, A Roddis and 1 other. Limited 476 of 1000. Measures 22x16 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

45 - WW2 Colour Print Titled A Blenheim Will Fly Again by Frank Wootton. Multi Signed in pencil by The Right Honourable Viscount Rothermere, Air Marshal Sir Ivor 

Broom KCB, CBE, DSO, DFC, AFC, Air Commodore Edward Sismore DSO, DFC, AFC, AE, Group Captain Teddy Frayn CBE, Leading Aircraftman Robert Butcher Frank 

Wootton (The Artist). Limited 241 of 850. Measures 28x21 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

46 - WW2 Colour Print Titled NIGHT INTRUDER by Robert Taylor. Signed by Group Captain John Cunningham. Measures 20x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est 

£40 - 44 

47 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Memphis Belle by Robert Taylor. First Edition Print Signed by the Memphis Belle`s Captain Robert K Morgan, Colonel U.A.S.A.F. The 

Memphis Belle might have been one of the hundreds of B-17 Flying Fortresses flown by the US 8th Air Force in the daylight bombing of Hitler's military and industrial 

heartland, but she became something very special: the most famous B-17 of them all, because her skipper Colonel Bob Morgan and his crew were the first crew to 

complete a full tour intact. Twenty-five times they flew the Memphis Belle into the hellish flak that all bombers had to contend with, and twenty-five times they ran the 

gauntlet of attack from the Luftwaffe's deadly force of Bf109s and Fw190s. This was one of Robert Taylor's early pieces, first published in 1980 when the artist was honing 

his craft. But what makes this rendition of the Memphis Belle so special is that not only did Bob Morgan personally sign the prints, but he was so impressed with the 

budding young artist's potential skills that he readily agreed to meet Robert Taylor and help with the technical details of his famous bomber. They got on so well that the 

two men remained in contact until Colonel Morgan sadly passed away. Measures 24x20 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £80 - 90 

48 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancaster V.C. by Robert Taylor. Signed by Bill Reid V.C. and Norman Jackson V.C. Measures 24x20inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est 

£40 - 44 

49 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Climbing Out by Robert Taylor. Limited Edition Signed by the Artist and Marshal of the Royal Air Force Sir Arthur T. Harris MRAF. Measures 

24x20 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

50 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Operation Jericho - The Amiens Raid) by Philip E. West. Signed by the Artist, Signed in Pencil by Flight Lieutenant A.C. Dunlop R.A.F.V.R. 

(Navigator) Flight Lieutenant M.N. Sparks AFC R.A.F (Pilot). Limited 41 of 300. Measures 24x20 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

51 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Berlin Express by Stuart Brown. Signed by The Artist and signed by Joe Singleton, Ivor Broom. Limited 110 of 400. Measures 24x20 

inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 



 

 

52 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Shining Sword by Simon Smith. Signed by Simon Smith and William Reid VC. Limited 296 of 500. Measures 21x14 inches appx. Good 

Condition. Est £30 - 34 

53 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bloody Hundredth - Hitting Back by Keith Hill. Signed by Keith Hill Artist. Limited 109 of 250. Measures 28x20 inches appx. Good Condition. 

Est £20 - 24 

54 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Encounter Over The Bay by Keith Hill. Signed by Keith Hill Artist and Wing Commander H. E. Tappin, DFC. Limited 25 of 500. Measures 

28x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

55 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Sterling Service by Philip E. West. Signed by Philip West Artist, Miss Lettice Curtiss - ATA and Warrant Officer J. W. Hill. Limited 11 of 175. 

Measures 28x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

56 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Dambusters by Simon Smith. Signed by Simon Smith Artist, Grayston, Raymond E Grayston, Edward Johnson DFC, Frederick E 

Sutherland, George Chalmers DFC, DFB, George L Johnson DFM. Limited 455 of 500. Measures 28x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

57 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Dambusters by Robert Taylor Signed by Air Marshal SIR Harold (Mick) Marten, KCB, DSO, DFC, AFC. Measures 24x20 inches appx. 

Good Condition. Est £50 - 54 

58 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Green On The Go! By Robert Taylor. Measures 27x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

59 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Square J`s at Framlingham by Merv Corning. Signed by Mer Corning Artist. Limited 491 of 1000. Measures 33x17 inches appx. Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

60 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Belle Under Attack by Simon Atack. Signed by Simon Atack Artist and Colonel Robert Morgan Colonel Bob Morgan skipper of the 

Memphis Belle. Limited 59 of 500. Measures 31x24 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

61 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Somewhere in England by Steve Pepper. Measures 25x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

62 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Death of a Dinosaur by John Petitt. Multi Signed in Pen by John Petitt and 6 veterans of the Tirpitz Raid signed by Bill Knights, Paddy 

Gingles, Tony Iveson, Malcolm Hamilton, Ted Ware and Willie Tait. Limited 48 of 500. Measures 23x19 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

63 - WW2 Colour Print Titled WOLF PACK - 2nd Lt. Robert H. Wolff - Boeing B17-E by Benjamin Freudenthal. Signed by the Artist. Limited 59 of 1300. Measures 31x24 

inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

64 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Final Briefing by Edmund Miller G.Av.A. Signed by the artist. Measures 24x18 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

65 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Flight Engineer's Report by Maurice Gardiner. Signed by Warrant Officer A.R. Williams. Measures 27x18 inches appx. Good Condition. Est 

£30 - 34 

66 - WW2 Colour Print - The Augsburg Raid, by Chris Stothard. Measures 28x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

67 - WW2 Colour Poster - Mitchell ll - Key Posters from an original painting by Michael Turner. Measures 24x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

68 - WW2 Colour Print Titled D-Day Preparations - Greenham Common by David Meston. Measures 16x24 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

69 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Short Stirling MK1 by Brian Knight. Measures 24x21 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

70 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Sunday Afternoon by Geoffrey R. Herickx. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

71 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Prelude by Geoffrey R. Herickx. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

72 - WW2 Colour Print Titled de Havilland Mosquito by Tony Forrest. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

73 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Short Stirling by Tony Forrest. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

74 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Avro Lancaster by Tony Forrest. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

75 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Handley Page Halifax by Tony Forrest. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

76 - WW2 Colour Print Titled After Me The Flood by Michael Smart. Measures 22x18 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

77 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Moonlight Return from an oil painting by Gerald Palmer. Measures 22x18 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

78 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Across The Coast by Jeremy Whitehouse. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

79 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancaster by Jeremy Whitehouse. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

80 - WW2 Colour Nostalgic Print Titled Early One Morning- Handley Page Halifax by John Rayson. Signed by John Rayson Artist and Wing Commander Robert. J. Sage. 

Measures 24x17 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

81 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Climbing Out by Keith Hill. Signed by Keith Hill Artist. Limited 15 of 250. Measures 29x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

82 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellington by Robert Taylor. Signed by Bill Townsend. Measures 24x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

83 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancaster by Robert Taylor. Signed by Group Captain RAF Leonard Cheshire. Has small pin hole on white outer frame. Measures 21x16 

inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

84 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Morning After - Lancaster Dispersal by John Larder. Signed in pen by John Larder the Artist . Measures 21x16 inches appx. Good Condition. 

Est £20 - 24 

85 - WW2 Colour Print Titled For Valour Cyril Barton V.C by K.B. Hancock. Signed in Pencil by K.B. Hancock the Artist. Measures 24x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est 

£20 - 24 

86 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Winged Victory by Jim Davis Flt/Sgt. Printed on Thick card has Printed Signatures by Marshal of the R.A.F Arthur. T Harris, Air Chief Marshal 

Gus Walker and Air Vice Marshal. Measures 30x19 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

87 - WW2 Colour Print Titled NJG 1 by Michael Turner. Limited 80 of 750. Multi Signed in Pencil by Michael Turner The Artist and 11r of WWII Luftwaffe Nightfighter 

aircrew/personnel, Martin Drewes, Fritz Lau and others. Measures 24x18 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £70 - 75 

88 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bristol Blenheim's Approaching Rotterdam by Kenneth C Aitken. Signed by Kenneth Aitken The Artist and The Rt Hon Lord Mayor Of Bristol 

Frederick J Apperley. Measures 23x16 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

89 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Scheherazade by Tim Fisher. Measures 27x18 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

90 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Halifax by Robert Taylor. Signed by Air Vice-Marshal Donald Bennett, CB, C.B.E. , D.S.O. Measures 24x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est 

£40 - 44 

91 - WW2 Colour Print Titled How Many This Time by Michael Newcomer. Signed by Michael Newcomer the Artist. Limited 635 of 950. Measures 24x18 inches appx. 

Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

92 - WW2 Colour Print Titled We`ll Meet Again Michael Turner. Signed by Michael Turner and Dame Vera Lynn DBE, LLD. Measures 28x24 inches appx. Good Condition. 

Est £30 - 34 

93 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Favourite Lady by John Young G.Av.A. Multi Signed by 39 veterans William Boyd, Ralf Day, James Graves, Eddie Denchfield, Floyd Rowe, 

Jack Sartain and others. Measures 27x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

94 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Night Awaits by Keith woodcock. Signed by Keith woodcock the Artist and Bob Knights 617 SQDN. Limited 209 of 350. Measures 27x17 

inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

95 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Blenheim Boys by Trevor Lay. Signed by Trevor Lay the artist and Air Marshal Sir Ivor Broom KCB, CBE, DSO, DFC**AFC, RAF. 

Measures 25x20 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

96 - A Common Aim by Neil Foggo. Signed by Neil Foggo the Artist. Limited 182 of 450. Measures 22x18 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 



 

 

97 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dive To Port by Maurice Gardner. Measures 27x20 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

98 - WW2 Colour Print Titled B24 Consolidated Liberator Diamond Lil by Eric Day. Signed in Pencil by Capt. F.F. Whitfield R.A.F and Col. Ray Krollinger Liberator Captain. 

Limited 525 of 800. Measures 25x18 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

99 - WW2 Colour Print Titled For Faith and FreedomE3-D Sentry by Gordan Sage. E3-D Sentry (operated by No. 8 and No. 23 Squadron) and a Nimrod R Mk 1 'XW665' 

(operated by No. 51 Squadron) Signed in Pen by Derek Johnston and 3 other WW2 Veterans. Limited 564 of 800. Measures 27x19 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est 

£30 - 34 

100 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Last Halifax From the Original Oil Painting by Terence Cuneo R.G.I Commissioned by The Birmingham Evening Mail. On a cork 

backing. Measures 25x20 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

101 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Memphis Belle heads for home by John Young. Signed by John Young. Limited 567 of 950. Measures 30x26 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

102 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancaster Under Attack by Robert Taylor. Presentation copy. Signed in Pencil by Bill Reid V.C, Martin Drews and Robert Taylor. Measures 

24x33 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

103 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Sterman PT17 by Gerald Coulson. Signed in Pencil by Gerald Coulson. Limited to 850 copies. Measures 25x30 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

104 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Primary Target by Philip West. Limited 28 of 65. Multi signed in Pencil by Philip West, Richard Todd OBE, George Chalmers DFC DFM, 

Sqdn Ldr Jerry Fray DFC, CPL Ron Barton, Harold Roddis, Victor Gill. Measures 24x32 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

105 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Final Encounter by Philip E West. Limited 221 of 350. Signed in Pencil by Philip West the Artist. Measures 28x20 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

106 - WW2 Colour Print Titled War In The Air Collection by Nicolas Trudgian. American Air Forces in Europe, 1942 to 1992 Fiftieth Anniversary. Measures 29x25 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

107 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Target Peenemunde by Robert Taylor. Rare Multi Signed Edition, Signed in Pencil by Flight Lieutenant Bill Reid VC, Wing Commander Rod 

Learoyd VC, Warrant Officer Norman Jackson VC, Group Captain Hamish Mahaddie DSO, DFC, Squadron Leader Norman Scrivener DSO, DFC. Measures 32x24 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

108 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Evening Departure Vickers-Armstrong Wellingtons of 150 Squadron R.A.F. 1940 by Gerald Coulson G.Av.A. Multi Signed in Pencil by The 

Artist Gerald Coulson and Ten Wellington Air Crew, Flight Lieutenant Doug Newham and 9 other WW2 Veterans. Measures 33x26 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est 

£50 - 55 

109 - WW2 Colour Print Titled On First Reply by Chris Golds. Measures 35x21 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

110 - WW2 Colour Print Titled On Final Approach / Station 153 / Framlingham / England by Merv Corning. Measures 35x21 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 

24 

111 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Night Sighters by Gil Cohen. Measures 30x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

112 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Valor At Polebrook by David B Poole. Multi Signed in Pencil by The Artist David Poole, Sergeant Joseph F Rex, Sergeant Thomas R Sowell, 

Sergeant Russel R Robinson, Major Elzia Ledoux. Limited 311 of 500. Measures 32x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

113 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Ploesti - The Vital Mission By Robert Taylor. Artist Proof RARE Limited 10 of 50. Multi Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor The Artist, Major 

General Philip Ardrey, Colonel William Cameron, Lt. General Keith K. Compton, Major General Ramsay Potts, Major Robert W. Sterfels. Comes with Original Certificate 

from The Military Gallery. Measures 34x25 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £140 - 160 

114 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Augsburg Raid by Gordon Sage. Limited 65 of 300. Multi Signed in Pencil by Gordon Sage The Artist, Bert Dowty Front Gunner Pat 

Dorehill Second Pilot Measures 23x18 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

115 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Back to English Soil by Keith Woodcock. Limited 179 of 350. Signed in Pencil by Keith Woodcock The Artist and Brigadier General James H 

McPartlin. Comes with Original Certificate from Sally Mitchell Fine Arts. Measures 24x11 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

116 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Off Duty - Lancaster At Rest by Gerald Coulson. Measures 24x11 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

117 - WW2 Colour Print Titled De Havilland Mosquito MK IV by Gerald Coulson. Measures 33x26 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

118 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bringing The Peacemaker Home by Robert Taylor. Limited 39 of 750 Multi Signed in Pencil by Col. C.E. `Bud` Anderson, Lt. Col. James D. 

Fletcher, Lt. Col. Marion H. Havelaar, Col. Steve N. Pisanos. Comes with Original Certificate from the Military Gallery. Measures 33x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. 

Est £100 - 110 

119 - WW2 Colour Print Titled No Turning Back by Robert Taylor. Limited 79 of 600 Multi Signed in Pencil by The Aircrew, Flight lieutenant Bill Reid VC, Air commodore 

Wilf Burnett DSO, OBE, DFC. AFC, Air Marshal Sir Ivor Broom KCB<CBE, DSO, DFC**AFC, Squadron Leader Tony Iveson DFC, AE. Comes with Original Certificate from 

the Military Gallery. Measures 33x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

120 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Thunderheads Over Ridgwell by Robert Taylor. Limited 47 of 400 Multi Signed in Pencil by THREE highly respected pilots and crew who 

flew the B-17 Flying Fortress with the 381st Bomb Group at Ridgewell during WW2, Captain Turner G. Brashear, Major Edward A. Klein, First Lieutenant Vincent J. Peters 

and one other. Comes with Original Certificate from the Military Gallery. Measures 32x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

121 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Regensburg - No Place to Hide by Mark Postlethwaite. Limited 364 of 850. Multi Signed in Pencil by Mark Postlethwaite The Artist and JG 

26 Fighter Pilot Veterans Lt. Heinrich Schild, Fw Heinrich Heuser, Fw Werner Kraft and Og Werner Molge. Measures 32x19 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 

44 

122 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Coastal Strike by John Young. A de Havilland Mosquito FB.VI of No. 143 Squadron, Coastal Command, escorts the Beaufighters of the 

Banff Strike Wing against Norwegian coastal targets, early in 1945. Has water stain on left side of print. Measures 27x19 inches appx. OK Condition. Est £10 - 14 

123 - Railway Steam Train Locomotive art print Titled 6023 King Edward II at Teignmouth circa 1930 by Barry Price. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. 

Est £20 - 24 

124 - Railway Train Locomotive art print Titled Devonshire Idyll by Tom Connell. Limited 45 of 150 Signed in Pencil by Tom Connell the Artist. Comes with original 

Certificate of Authenticity from Tom Connell Artworks. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

125 - Rugby Print - Rugby Football Colours of Our Public Schools. Published by Fosse Publications. First Published Soon After The End Of The First World War 

Celebrating The Return Of Peace And The Old Order. Measures 25x11 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

126 - Railway Steam Train Locomotive art print Titled ETON Southern Railway Schools Class V No. 900 Built 1930 4~4~0 by Hadler. Measures 25x18 inches appx. Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

127 - Statue De LA Libertie - D-Day 75th Anniversary stack print 48th FW stack (492nd FS - F-15E, 493d FS - F-35A, 494th FS - F-15E, 495th FS - F-35A) - Profile (with 

flag) by Ryan Dorling. Measures 19x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

128 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Summer Of 44 by Keith Woodcock. 57 Sqn Lancaster from RAF East Kirby Over Hamngbay Lock Lincolnshire. Measures 17x12 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

129 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Shoo Shoo Baby B.17 Bomber by John Young. Signed in Pencil by John Young the Artist. Measures 33x24 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 



 

 

130 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Kembs Incident by Keith Aspinall. Limited 178 of 300. Signed in Pencil by Keith Aspinall the Artist. Measures 22x17 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

131 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Rattlesden, 1945 by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 45 of 500. Signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian the Artist. Comes with Original Certificate of 

authenticity from The military Gallery. Measures 35x8 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

132 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Sinking The Tirpitz by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 56 of 550 Multi Signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian The Artist and the Group Captain 

James Tait, who led the Tirpitz raid, Squadron Leader Tony Iveson - one of 617 Squadrons most prominent pilots, and Lieutenant Willi Volsing, a German officer on the 

Tirpitz. Measures 27x19 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

133 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Return To Rattlesden by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 45 of 500. Multi Signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian The Artist, Sgt John Bitzer, Sgt 

Norman Bussel, Colonel Edward Dingivan, First Lt. Frank Frison, Sgt John H Osbahr, Sgt Orlando Petrillo, Sgt Bytron Schlag and Sgt Don Sherman. Comes with Original 

Certificate of authenticity from The Military Gallery. Measures 37x23 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

134 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Operation Tidal Wave by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 8 of 600. Multi Signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian the Artist, Major General William H 

Brandon, Major General Richard D Butler, Colonel William R Cameron and Colonel Charles E Highes. Comes with Original Certificate of authenticity from The Military 

Gallery. Measures 32x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £50 - 55 

135 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Cloud Companions by Robert Taylor. Limited 1211 of 1250. Multi Signed by Robert Taylor, Bill Reid VC, Fred Coney, John Costello, Roly 

Hammersley, Lyndon Sims, Len Sumpter, and Howie Wing. Measures 33x25 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £180 - 220 

136 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Strike and Return by Robert Taylor. Limited 288 of 400. Multi Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist, Bob Knights, Tony Iveson, Pat 

Carden and Bill North. Measures 31x25 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

137 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Duel In The Dark by Robert Taylor. Limited 14 of 300. Multi Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist. The Knights Cross Edition is signed 

by Oberst Wolfgang Falck, Major Werner Hoffman, Major Paul Zorner, Oberfeldwebel Gunther Bahr and Lieutenant Fritz Rumplehardt. Comes with Original Certificate of 

authenticity from The Military Gallery. Measures 33x25 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 65 

138 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Rangers On The Rampage by Robert Taylor. Limited 69 of 400 R.A.F. Multi Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist, Air Marshal SIR 

Ivor Broom, Squadron Leader TJ (tommy) Broom, Squadron Leader Charles Patterson, Squadron Leader Terry Kearns and Air Commander E.B (Ted) Sismore. Comes 

with Original Certificate of authenticity from The Military Gallery. Measures 32x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £80 - 90 

139 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Band Of Brothers by Robert Taylor. Limited 201 of 400. Multi Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist, Marshal of the Royal Air Force 

SIR Michael Beetham, Flight Lieutenant Harry Hughes, Squadron Leader Tony Iveson and Flight Lieutenant John Petrie-Andrews. Comes with Original Certificate of 

authenticity from The Military Gallery. Measures 32x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £180 - 220 

140 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Low Flying Mosquito by John Young. Limited 675 of 950 Signed in Pencil by John Young the Artist. Measures 33x25 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

141 - WW2 Colour Print Titled One Hundred Up! by Simon Atack. Limited 118 of 500. Multi Signed by Bob Knights and Stan Bradford. Measures 31x24 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

142 - WW2 Colour Print Titled On First Reply by Chris Golds. From a painting by Chris Golds. Measures 35x21 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

143 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Scaling The Alps by Robert Baily. Limited 64 of 400. Multi Signed by Robert Baily The Artist, Bob Wolf, Owen Cowboy Roane, Curtis 

Campbell, Charles Stewart, Ray Morton, Max Russ. Measures 33x25 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

144 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Clash over Haselueunne! by Robert Bailey. Limited 222 of 600. Signed in Pencil By Robert Bailey and Lieutenant Robert Johnson. 

Measures 32x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

145 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Boeing B17 Fortress Memphis Belle by Brian Knight. The print is on very heavy art paper, clean and ready to frame. Measures 23x220 

inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

146 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home James And Don`t Spare The Horses by John Young. Signed in Pencil by John Young the Artist. Limited 46 of 95. Print in in a 

Cardboard Frame with the Original Certificate of Authenticity on the back along with Information on John Young . Measures 35x28 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est 

£30 - 34 

147 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Peenemunde by Frank Wootton. Limited 583 of 850. Multi Signed in Pencil By Frank Wootton The Artist, Squadron Leader Charles 

Lofthouse, Squadron Leader Norman Scrivener, Squadron Leader Anthony D Lambert, Squadron Leader Lawrence Phil Pilgram, Flight Lieutenant Jack Stephens, Flight 

Lieutenant Geoffrey Whitten and Warrant Officer Andrew J.C. Pegrum. Measures 31x26 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £60 - 70 

148 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Sinking Of The Tirpitz by Frank Wooten. Limited 24 of 850. Multi Signed in Pencil by Frank Wooten the Artist, Group Captain James 

Tait, Squadron Leader T.J Iveson, Flight Lieutenant M.B Flatman, Flight Lieutenant Bob Knights and Flight Lieutenant Freddie H Watts. In Original Cellophane on 

Cardboard Backing, comes with Original Certificate of Authentication from Richard Lucraft Limited Editions The Certificate is Signed in Pencil by Pilot Wing Commander 

Jonathan H Dickens AF and Navigator Flight Lieutenant C.W Brand RAF. Measures 30x24 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £70 - 80 

149 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Circuits and Bumps by John Young. Limited 295 of 600 Chelsea Green Editions. Comes in Cardboard Frame in original cellophane. 

Measures 33x27 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

150 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Doolittle Raid by Geoff Nutkins. Signed in Pencil by Geoff Nutkins. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

151 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Encore by Steve Gibbs. Limited 59 of 500. Signed in Pencil by Steve Gibbs the Artist and Flying Officer Dennis Wilburn. Measures 17x13 

inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

152 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Gibson by Robert Tomlin. Limited 288 of 500. Signed in Pencil By Robert Tomlin the artist. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

153 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Outbound Lancaster Crossing the East Coast by Gerald Coulson. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

154 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dambusters by Mark Postlethwaite. Limited 42 of 617. Multi Signed in Pencil by Mark Postlethwaite the Artist, Squadron Leader George 

Leonard Johnny Johnson, DFM and 2 others. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

155 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Train Busters by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 13 of 800. Signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian the Artist and Flight Lieutenant Charles A. 

Krause. Measures 17x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

156 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Minions of the Moon by Michael Turner. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

157 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellington by Michael Turner. Measures 20x17 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

158 - WW2 Colour Print Titled 30. O.T.U. R.A.F. Hixon 1943 by Wolseley Bridge. Signed in Pencil by Wolseley Bridge the Artist. Limited 469 of 2000. Measures 17x13 

inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

159 - WW2 Colour Print Titled De Haviland Mosquito KM. IV by Gerald Coulson. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Has some age spots on Left side. Good Condition. Est £20 

- 24 

160 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home On Three Dawn Landing For A630 SQN Lancaster At east Kirby, Lincolnshire 1944 by Keith woodcock G.Av.A. Measures 16x11 

inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

161 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons Setting Course by Groups Captain Norman Hoad AFC. Slight water mark on left side of print. Measures 16x14 inches appx. 

Good Condition. Est £10 - 14 



 

 

162 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Sicilian Vespers by Ian Wyllie. Measures 17x11 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

163 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Moskito - Jager by Ian Whyllie. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

164 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Cat Among The Pigeons by Ivan Berryman. Limited 43 of 250. Signed in Pen by Ivan Berryman The Artist. Measures 20x14 inches appx. 

Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

165 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Messerschmitt Bf1 10G-4 Stab I/NJG4 by Geoff Pleasance 1998. Signed in Pencil by Geoff Pleasance the Artist. Measures 18x13 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

166 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Motley Crew by Tim Fishes. Limited 192 of 1150. Signed by Tim Fishes the Artist. Measures 20x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est 

£20 - 24 

167 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Encounter Over Witten by Keith Aspinall. Limited 25 of 200. Multi signed in Pencil by Keith Aspinall the Artist and 5 Pilots. Measures 22x16 

inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

168 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Taking Off by David Bosanquet. Signed in Pencil by David Bosanquet the Artist. Limited 66 Printed in Britain Measures 20x16 inches appx. 

Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

169 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mission Accomplished by David Bosanquet. Signed in Pencil by David Bosanquet the Artist. Limited 65 Printed in Britain. Measures 20x16 

inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

170 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Hunting Owls by Mark Postlethwaite. Limited 251 of 500. Signed in Pencil by Mark Postlethwaite the Artist and WW2 Veteran. Measures 

17x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

171 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquitos Over High Wycombe by Chris McAllen. Limited 204 of 2000. Commissioned by the RAFA and signed by several members Multi 

Signed (15 Signatures) in Pen and Pencil by Chris McAllen The Artist, F/Lt Ken Lupton 141 Sqn, F/Lt Trevor Lawman 211 Sqn and 12 others. Measures 23x17 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

172 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Ram raiders by Robert Tomlin. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

173 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons MK 1c Summer 1941 by Barry Price. Measures 17x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

174 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dawn Return by John McConnell. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

175 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancasters by Barry Price. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

176 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Stirling - 1940`s by Barry Price. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

177 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dangerous Moonlight by Doug Littlejohn. Limited 54 of 500. Signed in Pen by Doug Littlejohn the Artist and 1 other. Measures 15x11 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

178 - WW2 Colour Print Titled A Moments Peace by Ivan Berryman. Limited 61 of 150. Signed in Pencil by the Artist. Measures 12x9 inches appx. Very Good Condition. 

Est £20 - 24 

179 - WW2 Colour Print Titled You Can Make It Friend From the original painting by Wilfred Hardy G.Av.A. Measures 18x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 

24 

180 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Dambusters 617 Squadron, Royal Air Force, College of Arms 1944 Chester Herald and Inspector of Royal Air Force Badges With 

multiple Printed signatures of WW2 Veterans such as Mick Martin, Ken Brown, Tony Iveson, Bill Reid VC and many others 22 signatures in total. Measures 18x14 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

181 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Vickers wellington by Ray Chapman 1996. Measures 18x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

182 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Almost Home by Ray Chapman 1997. Measures 18x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

183 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons of 75(NZ) Sqn Ove RAF Feltwell by John Stevens. Print Number 25. signed by John Stevens the Artist and one other. 

Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

184 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home on Three by Lee Hellwing. Limited 12 of 250. Signed in Pencil by Lee Hellwing the Artist. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

185 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Gibson Over The Mohni By Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

186 - WW2 Colour Print Titled End Of A Long Night By Keith Aspinall. Measures 17x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

187 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Breaking The Silence Lancaster By Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

188 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancasters Climbing Out by Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

189 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Short Stirling B MK I by Bran Knight. Measures 16x13 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

190 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons Whimpey Wonderland by Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

191 - WW2 Colour Print Titled De Havilland Mosquito B.IV by Brian Knight. Measures 15x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

192 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Handley Page Halifax B MK II by Brian Knight. Measures 15x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

193 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Avro Lancaster B.I by Brian Knight. Measures 15x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

194 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito by Barry Price. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

195 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Consolidated Liberator B24J by Brian Knight. Measures 16x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

196 - WW2 Colour Print Titled B24 of 458 H-B.G Horsham St Faiths About to Ditch in Channel 1944 by Harry Clow. Signed in Pen by Harry Clow the Artist. Print is in a 

Teal Cardboard Frame. Measures 14x11 inches appx. Good Condition. Est £30 - 34 

197 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bombers By Keith Aspinall. Lancaster, Halifax, Stirling and Mosquito of Bomber Command. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

198 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Still Going Strong! from the painting by Timothy O`Brian. Limited 128 of 1000. Signed in Pencil by Timothy O`Brian. Measures 16x12 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

199 - WW2 Colour Print Lancaster Bomber Taking Off By John Rayson 1982. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

200 - WW2 Colour Print Titled B-17 Memphis Belle By Keith Woodcock. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

201 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Stirling Outward Bound by Robert Taylor. Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist and Hamish Mahddie. Measures 20x14 inches appx. 

Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

202 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Night Ghost of ST. Trond The Messerschmitt BF 110-G4 of Major Heinz-Wolfgang Schnaufer Knights Cross with Oakleaves, Swords and 

Diamonds. By Iain Wyllie. Measures 17x12 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

203 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Turmoil In Norwegian Waters Operating from RAF Leuchars on January 29th, 1943. By Marii Chernev. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

204 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancaster Lift - Off by Jeremy Mallard. Limited Edition 174 of 450. Water colour Print. Measures 19x13 inches appx. Very Good Condition. 

Est £20 - 24 

205 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mynarski`s Lancaster by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 11 of 800. Signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian the Artist and James Kelly Warrant 

officer. Measures 16x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

206 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bristol Blenheim IV.L by Brian Knight. Measures 15x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 



 

 

207 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Boeing B.17 Fortress by Brian Knight. Measures 15x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

208 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dambusters Return by Maurice Gardner. Limited 300 of 850. Multi Signed by Maurice Gardner the Artist, Bill Townsend CGM, DFM - Pilot, 

Douglas Webb DFM - Front Gunner and George Chalmers DFC, DFM - Wireless Operator. Comes with Signed Certificate with description of the print. Measures 19x14 

inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

209 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dambusters Take-Off by Maurice Gardner. Limited 700 of 850. Multi Signed by Maurice Gardner the Artist, Bill Townsend CGM, DFM - 

Pilot, Douglas Webb DFM - Front Gunner and George Chalmers DFC, DFM - Wireless Operator. Comes with Signed Certificate with description of the print. Measures 

19x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £40 - 44 

210 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Memphis Belle US AAF, Last Journey Home. By Melvyn Buckley. Signed in Pencil by Melvyn Buckley the Artist. Measures 18x12 inches 

appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

211 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dawn Raiders Royal Air Force. By Melvyn Buckley. Signed in Pencil by Melvyn Buckley the Artist. Measures 18x12 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

212 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Predator To Prey Royal Air Force. By Melvyn Buckley. Signed in Pencil by Melvyn Buckley the Artist. Measures 18x12 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

213 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home For Christmas By Keith Aspinall. Limited 7 of 200. Signed in Pencil By Keith Aspinall the Artist. Measures 23x15 inches appx. Very 

Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

214 - WW2 Colour Print Titled de Havilland `Mosquito` - Tse Tse Fly - 1944 by Barry Price. Measures 18x14 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

215 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bristol Blenheim By Robert Taylor. Limited 22 of 800Initialed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Very Good 

Condition. Est £20 - 24 

216 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Berlin Sound by Anthony Saunders. Limited 134 of 2500. Signed in Pencil by Anthony Saunders the Artist. Measures 12x9 inches appx. 

Very Good Condition. Est £20 - 24 

217 - WW2. Artist Keith Ferris signed 257/850 colour print titled A Test of Courage. Print is attached to card measuring 37 x 21 inches. Good condition. Est £20 - 24 

218 - WW2. 6 signed Robert Taylor colour print titled Mission Completed. Signed in pencil by Robert Taylor, Col. William Lawley, Col. John Morgan, Lt. Col. Edward 

Michael, Lt. Col. Jay Zeamer, and T/Sgt. Forrest Vosler. Measures 33 x 25 inches overall. All five men were awarded the medal of honor. Est £100 - 110 

219 - WW2. Gerald Coulson, Lady Aitken and The Rt Hon Viscount Rothermere signed Gerald Coulson colour print titled Night of the Hunter. Signed in pencil. Limited 

edition 336 of 850. print is mounted to an overall size of 30 x 24 inches. Est £20 - 24 

220 - WW2. Gerald Coulson signed colour print titled Overdue by Coulson. Limited edition 38 of 850. print is mounted to an overall size of 34 x 30 inches approx. signed in 

pencil. Est £20 - 24 

221 - WW2. 5 signed Robert Taylor colour print titled Return From Schweinfurt. Signed in pencil by Robert Taylor, Generalleutnant ADOLF GALLAND, Air Vice Marshal 

JOHNNIE JOHNSON, Colonel HUB ZEMKE and General CURTIS LEMAY. Limited edition 1082 of 1250. measures 36 x 26 inches. had tape on reverse from being 

previously mounted. Est £100 - 110 

222 - WW2. Gerald Coulson signed colour print titled Pathfinder by Coulson. Signed in pencil. Limited edition 59 of 500. tape on reverse from being previously mounted. 

Measures 28 x 23 inches overall. Est £20 - 24 

223 - WW2. Lt Gen James H Doolittle and John Young signed John Young colour print titled North American B-25B Mitchell. Signed in pencil by the pair. Limited edition 

170 of 850. measures 22 x 20 inches overall. Est £80 - 120 

224 - WW2. Artist Keith Aspinall signed colour print titled Bergen Incident by Aspinall. Signed in pencil. Measures 22 x 17 inches overall. Tape residue on reverse from 

being previously mounted. Est £20 - 24 

225 - WW2. PO. J.Chatterton (first skipper of Yorker) FO. Harold Parkin (last skipper of Yorker) and Robin Smith (Artist) signed Robin Smith colour print titled Bombing up 

Yorker. Signed in pencil. 174 of 500. mounted to an overall size of 29 x 22 inches. 2 scratches to bottom left hand corner leaving ink blemish. Est £30 - 34 

226 - WW2. Flt Lt George Booth and Gerald Coulson signed Gerald Coulson colour print titled The First Blow. Limited edition 188 of 1089. mounted to an overall size of 28 

x 24 inches approx. edges of mount not great, not affecting print. George Booth was an observer with No.107 Squadron became the first British Prisoner of War when his 

Bristol Blenheim is shot down over the German coast on 4th September 1939. Est £30 - 34 

227 - WW2. Artist Chris Stothard colour print titled The Augsburg Raid. Unsigned. Limited edition 300 of 500. attached to card by masking tape to top. Measures 28 x 22 

inches overall. Est £20 - 24 

228 - WW2. Last Quiet Moment colour print signed and produced by Gerald Coulson in pencil. Limited edition 73 of 600. mounted to an overall size of 33 x 28.5. Est £20 - 

24 

229 - WW2. 10 signed Robert Taylor Colour Print titled Early Morning Arrival. Signed in pencil by Flight Lieutenant Bill Reid VC, Wing Commander Rod 'Babe' Learoyd VC, 

Warrant Officer Norman Jackson VC, Flying Officer Arthur De Breyne, Warrant Officer James Kelly, Flying Officer Pat Brophy, , Sergeant Jack Friday, Flying Officer 

Robert Bodie, and Sergeant Roy Vigars. limited edition 974 of 1250. mounted to an overall size of 34 x 26 inches. mount has minor damage to the top. Est £100 - 110 

230 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito MK VI Leonard Cheshire dropping markers on Gestapo Headquarters in Munich 24th April 1944. By Terence Cuneo. Limited 411 

of 850. Signed in Pencil by Terence Cuneo the Artist and Group Captain Leonard Cheshire VC, D.S.O, F.F.C, R.A.F. Measures 21x19 inches appx. Very Good Condition. 

Est £60 - 65 



 

 

                                                   Wednesday 26th July 10am 


